dates indicated.

(In millions of RMB,
except percentages)

As at 31 December 2019 As at 31 December 2018

Amount % of total Amount % of total

Government 4,258,718 72.85 3,753,874 71.36

Central banks 40,792 0.70 38,852 0.74

Policy banks 780,481 13.35 791,660 15.05

Banks and non-bank financial
institutions 339,230 5.80 227,713 4.33

Others 426,912 7.30 447,962 8.52

Total debt securities
investments 5,846,133 100.00 5,260,061 100.00

Repossessed assets

As part of its efforts to recover impaired loans and advances to customers, the Group may obtain
the title to the collateral, through legal actions  or voluntary transfer from the borrowers, as
compensation for the losses on loans and advances  and interest receivable. At the end of 2019,
the Group’s repossessed assets w ere RMB2,580 m illion, and the balance of im pairment
allowances for repossessed assets was RMB1,353 million.

60

Liabilities

The following table sets forth the com position of the Group’s tota l liabilities as at the dates
indicated.

(In millions of RMB,
except percentages)

As at 31 December 2019 As at 31 December 2018 As at 31 December 2017

Amount % of total Amount % of total Amount % of total

Deposits from customers 18,366,293 79.16 17,108,678 80.58 16,363,754 80.50

Deposits and placements
from banks and non-
bank financial
institutions 2,194,251 9.46 1,847,697 8.70 1,720,634 8.46

Debt securities issued 1,076,575 4.64 775,785 3.66 596,526 2.93

Borrowings from central
banks 549,433 2.37 554,392 2.61 547,287 2.69

Financial assets sold
under repurchase
agreements 114,658 0.49 30,765 0.15 74,279 0.37

Other liabilities1 899,924 3.88 913,782 4.30 1,026,076 5.05

Total liabilities 23,201,134 100.00 21,231,099 100.00 20,328,556 100.00
1. These comprise financial liabilities measured at fair value through profit or loss, negative fair value of derivatives, accrued

staff costs, taxes payable, interest payable, provisions, deferred tax liabilities and other liabilities.

At the end of 2019, the Group’s total liabiliti es were RMB23.20 trillion, an increase of
RMB1,970,035 million or 9.28 % over 2018, as the Gr oup continued to exp and its funding
sources by broadening channels of funds. In th is amount, deposits from custom ers amounted to
RMB18.37 trillion, up by RMB1,257,615 million or 7.35% over 2018. Deposits an d placements